18
5

 6
4,

11
8,

64
2

 -
 6

4,
11

8,
64

2

(b
)

O
th

er
 C

ur
re

nt
 li

ab
ilit

ie
s

 1
3,

66
8,

01
9

 -
 1

3,
66

8,
01

9
 5

,3
74

,6
75

 -

 5
,3

74
,6

75

(c

)
Pr

ov
is

io
ns

 2
5,

87
4,

40
6

 (2
3,

47
0,

63
2)

 2
,4

03
,7

71

 2
0,

07
9,

80
0

 (1
8,

25
1,

92
0)

 1
,8

27
,8

80

(d

)
C

ur
re

nt
 T

ax
 li

ab
ilit

ie
s

(N
et

)
 9

,5
42

,3
13

 -

 9
,5

42
,3

13

 5
,3

48
,1

22

 -
 5

,3
48

,1
22

T

O
TA

L
 C

U
R

R
E

N
T

 L
IA

B
IL

IT
IE

S
 7

30
,4

94
,2

84

 (
23

,4
70

,6
32

)
 7

07
,0

23
,6

49

 7
06

,1
05

,3
46

(1

8,
25

1,
92

0)

 6
87

,8
53

,4
26

T

O
TA

L
 E

Q
U

IT
Y

 A
N

D
 L

IA
B

IL
IT

IE
S

1,
30

2,
95

8,
11

8
 -

 1
,3

02
,9

58
,1

18
 1

,2
51

,7
78

,5
86

 -

   1
,2

51
,7

78
,5

86

N
O

T
E

S
 F

O
R

M
IN

G
 P

A
R

T
 O

F
 F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

 S
TA

T
E

M
E

N
T

S
 A

S
 A

T
 3

1S
T
 M

A
R

C
H

, 2
01

7

77

TPL Plastech Limited Annual Report 2016 - 2017

 II Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2016

Previous
GAAP

Ind AS
adjustments

IND AS

INCOME

Revenue from operations  1,867,185,365  85,485,808  1,781,699,557
TOTAL INCOME  1,867,185,365  85,485,808  1,781,699,557

EXPENDITURE

Cost of materials consumed  1,437,032,729  -   1,437,032,729
Manufacturing and Operating Costs  87,839,726  -   87,839,726
Changes in inventories of finished
goods, work-in-progress and traded
goods

 (21,811,860)  -   (21,811,860)

Employee benefits expenses  51,195,981  (101,309)  51,297,290
Finance costs  45,942,677  -   45,942,677
Depreciation and amortisation  29,141,244  -   29,141,244
Other expenses  102,356,366  85,485,808  16,870,558
TOTAL EXPENSES  1,731,696,863  85,384,499  1,646,312,364

PROFIT BEFORE TAX  135,488,502  101,309  135,387,193

Tax Expenses  49,452,714  -   49,452,714
Profit for the year  86,035,788  101,309  85,934,479
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Items that will not be reclassified to
profit or loss
Remeasurements of net defined
benefit plans

 -   (101,309)  101,309

Total Comprehensive Income for
the year

 86,035,788 0.00  86,035,788

 III Reconciliation of Equity

31-Mar-16 1-Apr-15
Total equity under local GAAP  501,033,629  438,936,346
Adjustments  impact: Gain/ (Loss)
Reversal of proposed ordinary dividends payable
including DDT

 23,470,632  18,251,920

 Total IND AS adjustment  23,470,632  18,251,920
Total equity under Ind AS  524,504,261  457,188,266

34 Financial instruments

 The fair values of the financial assets and liabilities are included at the amount at which the instrument